AMERICAN
TECHNICAL
CERAMICS
P O W E R  C A P A C I T O R
A S S E M B L I E S
ISO 9001
REGISTERED
COMPANY

ATC Europe
Part Number Code
ATC Power Assembly Part Number Code
The part number consists of a base description plus an ATC drawing number. The final design will be based  on
customer requirements. All leaded assemblies are RoHS compliant .
Capacitance Value:
For capacitor values requiring only 2 significant digits:
3 digit code consists of 2 significant digits and a multiplier.
The R is used for decimal values.
e.g.  ATC 172E151JV3600X-SK1103D
Copper bracket assembly with two 100E pieces in parallel,
with an end value of 150 pF, a WVDC of 3600 V and marked with part number code.
For capacitor values requiring 3 significant digits:
3 digit code consists of first two significant digits and the third
consisting of a letter representing the values 1 to 9.
e.g.  ATC 163E13EFYN10200X-SK1028A
A = 1, B = 2, C = 3, D = 4, E = 5, F = 6, G = 7, H = 8, J = 9
Silver bracket assembly with three 100E pieces in series, non magnetic
with an end value of 135 pF, a WVDC of 10200 V and marked with part number code.
For capacitor values requiring more than 3 significant digits:
The capacitance code consists of the two most significant digits and an X, where “X” is separately defined.
e.g.  ATC 176E23XKV2500-SK1447A
Copper bracket assembly with six 100E pieces in parallel,
with an end value specified separately on the order.
In this case it could be 2340 pF, a WVDC of 2500 V and no marking.
ATC Base Series
1 = 100
7 = 700
9 = 900
Termination
5 = Matched Set (specify termination)
6 = Silver (Bracket)
7 = Copper (Bracket)
Number of caps
in assy/set
Case Size
Capacitance Value
See below
Tolerance
Configuration
V = Parallel
Y = Series
Z = Series/Parallel combination
Drawing Number
(assigned by ATC)
WVDC Marking
For Non-magnetic part,
add letter N
TOLERANCE CODE TABLE
F G J K M
±1% ±2% ±5% ±10% ±20%
Code
Tol.
ATC 1 6 3 E 131 F Y 7200 X -XXXXXXX
ATC accepts orders for our parts using designations with or without the “ATC” prefix. Both methods of defining the part number are equivalent, i.e., part numbers referenced
with the “ATC” prefix are interchangeable to parts referenced without the “ATC” prefix. Customers are free to use either in specifying or procuring parts from American Technical
Ceramics.
A T C  P O W E R  C A P A C I T O R  A S S E M B L I E S
6
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
Configurations and Special Test Options